
DocuSign Envelope ID: 260E7CF4-C564-43C 1-921C-1989E145CD42 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Crawford Road Phase II 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _2 

DA TE: 5/25/2021 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2935 

TO CONTRACTOR: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 

Reason for Change Order: Add five (5) days to the contract time for days the Contractor could not work due to 
weather (rain), affecting the project site and the Contractor's ability to work. 

Original Contract Sum. ............. .... . ... . .... ....... .... . .. ... . ... ... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order .. .... .............. ......... $ 

Amount of this Change Order (Add) ... . ... .... .... . . .... . .. .. $ 

4,059,848.14 
3.578.56 

4,063,426.70 

0.00 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ..... .... ............. $ 4,063,426.70 

The Contract Time will be increased 5 (Five) days 
Previous estimated Substantial Completion: 07/19/2021 Final Completion: 08/18/2021 
New estimated Substantial Completion: 07/24/2021 Final Completion: 08/23/2021 

APPROVED BY: ~-h ...... d1--l-~--ft1-ld ..... ib-1,1 _ _______ _ 
Robert Companion, Engineering Services 

APPROVED BY: - ~..L.-\--- _-~- --- ---- - ---­

&t;n Simmons, Procurement Manager 

APPROVED BY: -~--"-t'l'~ V_iJJ,~-- ------­
Megan Diehl, Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY: Pl~ S: -m .. ~ 
Michael Mullin, County Atty./Contract Management 

APPROVED BY: l""'O E. ?0-, A-:r..C-? 
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROVED BY: NIA ---~~~----------
Thom as R. Ford, Chairman 

5/ 26/2 021 
DATE: _______ _ _ 

DATE: 5/2 6/2021 

6/ 3/2021 
DATE: 

DATE: 6/ 3/2 021 

DATE: 6/ 4/ 2021 

DATE: ________ _ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 260E7CF4-C564-43C 1-92 1C-1989E145CD42 

ATTEST: NIA 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). 63470541-563100 CRAW2 

DATE: _________ _ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 260E7CF4-C564-43C1-921 C-1989E145CD42 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) Crawford Road Phase 11 No, 2 

PROJECT 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 5/12/2021 EFFECTIVE PAJE: 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract/ Purchase Order No.: CM 2935 

CONTRACTOR: Anderson Columbia ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT: ETM 

You are directed to make the following changes In the Contract Documents. 

Description: Add 5 contract days 

Reason for Change Order: Adjust contract time for days the contractor could not work due to weather ( rain ), affecting 
the project site and the contractor's ability to work . 

Attachments: (L ist documents supporting change) - Daily Work Reports 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$_ 4,059,848.14 ____ _ 

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1 

$_ 3,578.56 _ _ _ ____ _ _ 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$_ 4,063,426,70 _ _____ _ 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$_0.00 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$_ 4,063.426.70 _ _ _ 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Substantia l Completion: _ _ 225 _ ___ _ 

Ready for Final Payment:_255 _ ____ _ _ 
(days or dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1 

_ __ 7 _ _ _ ____ _ _ _ ____ _ 

(days) 

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion : 232_ -· - ·- ___ _ 

Ready for Final Paymer11:_ 26,( __ --,-,------,---­
(dc1ys or dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

___ 5 _ _______ _______ _ 

(dayi.) 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

Substantial Completion:_237 ___ _ _ ____ _ 

Ready for Final Payment:_267 _ _________ _ 
(days or dates) 

:Ezr~~ :::PR72 ______ :_ 
~glneor/~lhonzed Slgnalura) COUNTY (Aulhorlzed Slgnalure) 

Date: -'>1/ z_./4 0 z._ / Date: 6 ~ / i,J{ ~( -3/-L I 
CHANGE ORDER 

Section 00 63 63-1 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 260E7CF4-C564-43C1-921C-1 989E145CLJ42 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-Tl-HMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

~ID,=No;:· •-: ';::/A l>ROJECT ;NAME( ' : :···· _':. . . ·:·· : . ,•. •. : ··: .· : ··.·: :· ·, 'I DATE;( :: : ·:·: .DA'(::/\::> DA,Y: N.o~:: !( 
NC20-21 !Crawford Road • Phase II I 12/16/2020 Wednesday 17 / 225 
SUB (.;UNTRACTOR: Blellng Site Prep 
DESCRieTlON:AND.:~QCATIOl'fQf:OP-ER.ATl0.1':ilS.lN :PROGRESS.Jl-11S'PATE;?- · :'::> ,,:: t ·=;;;;:::1/ ;.:,,, : :::,: \ ,:: .: 

Bieling - Contractor cut trees down from station 199+00 to 200+00 LT and from 188+00 193+00 LT. 

•·coNTRACTOR'Si,CR-=.W.:AND,JlME:,O.N.=PRO.lECJ. 
( ) Superintendent 

( X) Foreman 

( X ) Operators 1@5.0 

( ) Laborers 

( ) Other 

( ) Other 

( ) Other 

( ) Other 

w~Aw:ii,rtdNomoNs':\ }!-i• =:,==:_t\ ;= ::\i//\"J/;i=:y:= ;= 
RAIN TODAY: [ ] NO [ X ] YES TEMPERATURE 63 

EQUIPMENT USl;P.'OR -IDLE;\·tt/:1\U: 1) \'ii:\/i/=)i:: 
DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 

718E Tiger Cat 1 a-D 5 .0 

P/U 1@ 5.0 

llME STARTED:_11:30am___ TIME FlNISHED: _ _ --;;- rr-----+------1----+------ll 
WORK CONDmONS : [ X] ACCEPTABLE ( ] UNACCEPTABLE 

ACTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: Bieling canceled at 

1:30pm due to rain making the road muddy and they 

didn't want to make the road undrivable for drivers . 

~f:NERA.LCOMMENTS/TESTS/:VISITORS; y ;, :=;;·, :! /:(:: ::n::,nrt :fU::='Y:Ii/?i:=>t =:!- \ !\ f j)/:.:: ,:;:)/ ,,/:,::,,.t ••= •=i!. / : 
Sub Contractor canceled job at 1:30pm due to high rain fall on roadway. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McElhenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McElhenny From:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_8 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: PAGE _ __ of __ _ 

Jeremy Cronk 
OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodll\Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 



DocuSIgn Envelope ID: 260E7CF4-C564-43C 1-921C-1989E145CD42 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

BIO N'O~~Y)/(='/!\ P,ROJECT NAME: >;:>:::;:,:,,,,,,,>>:{;;/ '>// ?Y>H:·,,,,q _OAtEf t/!j ;DAY::f (. PAY NOh > · 
NC20-21 . . . . . . . Crawford Road - Phase II I I 2/9/2021 Tuesday 72 / 225 

PRIME CONTRA1.;11 JR: Anderson Columbia 
DESCfUP.TION AND. LOCATIOr{;Qf,.OP,~MrlQNS lN PRO.GRESS.THIS;l,)ATEH :i/ ._ :''\j,;,;/':;:::;)\}\ .;!/ ,,·::,/) 

No work due to rain 

·:u corfTJ;lACTOR'.S CREW,-ANl>. TlMI; .ON. PROJEClli:U SQijIP,ME~t: l!SEO OlUO.l.E:: .n::n,rn,://'\HU\![(•? •:•::,!· 
( ) Superintendent DESCRlPTION Number Active Idle 

( X) Foreman 11_P'-/U ____ --+-------~~-----il 

( X ) Operators 

) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

( ) Other 

w:tiAr~'ei(ioNomcHis:}\'i:1\iUTi:Ut•<:= i, ::· ::: \ r•:: / '\t 
RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 70 
TIME STARTED:_8 :00am. ___ _ TTME FINISHED: ___ _ 

WORK COND tions unacceptable 

ACTIVmEs AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

.70" . 

East gauge readings 

. G.E;NE.RAl: .COMME~TS/:TESTS/VISITORS:iHU:1!,)'!,;,j:,•:,,/·;!='i.·,,,,;.:':',:!;c= ,,:::{;';c,!ij:'''!ii'=i,1:,::: :. '/J:,:::;,:j:l: :•; ::,!:j'',\!:;::i!,i:i,=i \ii:)'::,:, 

INSPECTOR: Justin McElhenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McElhenny From:_7 :00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs :_8.0_ 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodll\Forms\DallyReportofConstruction 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 260E7CF4-C564-43C1-921C-1989E145CD42 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

IUD. .. N.O,C !:))<:<. PROJECT. NAME:·': ,·, J:y·,.<:f:: .:, ::;::/:>:!';::::::,,,,,,,,,:<Y>I DATE( (:=.: .. . DAY:.:.L:< DAY, NO. :.·:·. : 
NC20-21 Crawford Road - Phase II I 3/19/2021 Friday 110/ 225 
PRIME CON I RAt;l1 R: Anderson Columbia 
DESCRIPTION AN.D J-OCATIO:N Of, OP~RATlONS· Itf PllOG~ESS:THIS'DATE: ·:,,; \ /' / '\ii:: .: ·, ,:, 'i'Y ,: ' <:, ': 

Contractor on site for observation of Sub - Contractor work. 

( ) Superintendent 

( X) Foreman 1 @8 

( X ) Operators 

) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) other 

WeATtf·E~'coNt>ITfoN·s\' il(: /t=//i'.•• ·• •: H' U/::H}/.i::;; ::: :: 
RAIN TODAY: No Temperature 77 
!TIME STARTED: _ __ _ TIME FINISHED: _ _ _ _ 

WORK COND tions unacceptable 
ACTIVmES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

perform work on it today. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McElhenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

OR 

PROJECT ADM INISTRATOR: 

C:\Wwoodll \Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 

Roadway to wet to 

Justin McElhenny 

Jeremy Cronk 

Carrie Smithheart 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
P/U 1 @. 8 

Bull Dozer 

Offroad Dump Trucks 

roller 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_8.0_ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 260E7Cl-4-C564-43C1-921C-1989E145CD42 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

BID NO.: '. i.:U.U.i/.i .PROJECTNAMfaU\ . Ti.i":/Y.<> ·:"::"U:U:C(i'r:\U>/::.' :· DATJ:k :·;> DAY{ ·:·.: : DAY .NO,.:···· 
NC20-21 . . Crawford Road · Phase II . . . j .. . . . 3/30/2021 Tuesday 121/ 225 

PRIME CONTRACT! IR: Anderson Columbia 

No work done today due to rain 

( ) Superintendent 

( X) Foreman 

X ) Operators 

) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

.weAi11iiRtoNorr10Pisi•;:::=::::1;i;Hi':'i'' :::.;,.:'::::\'\::;:,:;:::•:::l/'::::;::i\i:\:: :: •, 
RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 80 
TI ME STARTED: _ _ _ _ TIME FINISHED: __ ·· - ­

unacceptable WORK COND tions 
ACTIVffiES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

INSPECTOR: Justin McElhenny 
Justin McElhenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Carrie Smithheart 

C :\Wwood 11\Forms\DailyReportofConstructlon 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 

P/U 

Bull Dozer 

Pffroad Dump Trucks 

roller 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00am_ To:_3 :00pm_ Hrs:_8.0_ 



DocuSign Envelope ID 260E7CF4-C564-43C1-921 C-1989E 145ClJ42 

BID NO.f t>) </ 
NC20-21 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, I NC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

PROJECT. NAME:\/::;,HJlH .::\:::::/t'::=\',,,/:l j, j\/ =,?>I OAl~V l)i:: 
Crawford Road - Phase II 4/12/2021 

PRIME CONTRACT! •R: Anderson Columbia 

DAVL i/ \ DAY,:N(). ( / 
Monday 134/ 225 

DESCRIPTION AND L0CAll0N'·Qf'.0PEAAUQNS·IN P~OG~J:$S THIS=DATE:>>H, , ;:: .::::=· i<,, .i:/} / '':';:1/.?> 

No work performed today due to roadway being to wet. 

"!/C0NTRACJOR:'S:CREW AN_D: TlMf; .0.N P:RO.~ECT:U:: EQUIPMENT,.USED:0R'.IDl,E; 'U ':'' ::::,, i? ,:=::/J / ?/ 
( ) Superintendent DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
( X) Foreman P/U 

( X ) Operators Bull Dozer 

( ) Laborers Offroad Dump Trucks 

( ) Other roller 

( ) Other Pan 

( ) Other 

( ) Other 

wo.1H.ER'co~oiifoNs''':'''=·:,,,::,,,:,,,,:'=':''''·= '='=:::=:':·:'.':·=,,=,.•:=::?'="':":'=,,, 
RAJN TODAY: No Temperature 80 
ITTME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: 

WORK COND tions acceptable 
ACllVmES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

Rain Gauge Readings : 1.0" 

GENE.RA!/ C0MMENTS/TESTS/,VISIT0RS: y , ,\>H< •l=='i :=,';: ;,: ,::n ::::=!''i,::l'\'j,:';,,,,·•:), :,:;[•'i :'!:i'':!:,:,·:'• :'·=!i:'ii•{:::••'::;(,j'=!{iO: ,!' ,:!'i:•:•• 

INSPECTOR: Justin McElhenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McElhenny From:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_8.0_ 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADM INISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwood ll\Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 



Certificate Of Completion 

Envelope Id : 260E7CF4C56443C 1921C1989E 145CD42 

Subject: Please DocuSign: CM2935-CO2.pdf 

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 8 

Certificate Pages: 3 

AutoNav: Enabled 

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled 

Signatures: 5 

Initials: 0 

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) 

Record Tracking 

Status: Original 

5/26/2021 3:25:42 PM 

Signer Events 

Robert Companion 

RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com 

County Engineer 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level : Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Brian Simmons 

bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com 

Procurement Manager 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level : Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Megan Diehl 

mdiehl@nassaucountyfl.com 

0MB Director 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Michael S. Mullin 

mmullin@nassaucountyfl .com 

County Attorney 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level : Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Holder: Amber Carter 

acarter@nassaucountyfl.com 

Signature 

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address : 50.238.237.26 

(Jir ~ 
f::j 

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

Status: Completed 

Envelope Originator: 

Amber Carter 

acarter@nassaucountyfl.com 

IP Address : 50.238.237 .26 

Location : DocuSign 

Timestamp 

DocuSign 

Sent: 5/26/2021 3:38:37 PM 

Viewed: 5/26/2021 4:08:01 PM 

Signed: 5/26/2021 4:08:06 PM 

Sent: 5/26/2021 4:08:07 PM 

Viewed: 5/26/2021 4:12:01 PM 

Signed : 5/26/2021 4:12:05 PM 

Sent: 5/26/2021 4:12:09 PM 

Viewed: 6/3/2021 11 :23:11 AM 

Signed : 6/3/202111 :23:17 AM 

Sent: 6/3/2021 11 :23: 18 AM 

Viewed: 6/3/2021 1 :40:23 PM 

Signed : 6/3/2021 1 :40:29 PM 



Signer Events 

Taco E. Pope , AICP 

tpope@nassaucountyfl .com 

County Manager 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level : Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

In Person Signer Events 

Editor Delivery Events 

Agent Delivery Events 

Intermediary Delivery Events 

Certified Delivery Events 

Carbon Copy Events 

Amber Carter 

acarter@nassaucountyfl .com 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level : Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure : 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Robert Companion 

RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com 

County Engineer 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level : Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Shelley Caldwell 

scaldwell@nassaucountyfl.com 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure : 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Brenda Linville 

blinville@nassauclerk.com 

Nassau County Clerk 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure : 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Peggy Snyder 

psnyder@nassauclerk.com 

Security Level : Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electron ic Record and Signature Disclosure : 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Signature 

Signature Adoption : Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 107.77.215.10 

Signed using mobile 

Signature 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

COPIED 

COPIED 

COPIED 

COPIED 

COPIED 

Timestamp 

Sent: 6/3/2021 1 :40:31 PM 

Viewed: 6/4/2021 7:28:26 AM 

Signed: 6/4/2021 7:28:45 AM 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:47 AM 

Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:48 AM 

Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:48 AM 

Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:49 AM 

Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:50 AM 



Carbon Copy Events 

Melissa Lucey 

ni lucey@nassauclerk.com 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Heather Nazworth 

hnazworth@nassauclerk .com 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Tina Barnett 

tbarnett@nassauclerk.com 

Securi ty Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Jennifer Marlatt 

jmarlatt@nassauclerk .com 

Security Level : Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Witness Events 

Notary Events 

Envelope Summary Events 
Envelope Sent 

Certifi ed Delivered 

Signing Complete 

Completed 

Payment Events 

Status Timestamp 

COPIED 
Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:51 AM 

COPIED 
Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:52 AM 

COPIED 
Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:52 AM 

COPIED 
Sent: 6/4/2021 7:28:53 AM 

Signature Timestamp 

Signature Timestamp 

Status Timestamps 

Hashed/Encrypted 5/26/2021 3:38:37 PM 

Security Checked 6/4/2021 7:28:26 AM 

Security Checked 6/4/2021 7:28:45 AM 

Security Checked 6/4/2021 7:28:53 AM 

Status Timestamps 


