
DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 B9 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Crawford Road Phase II 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: J. 

DATE: 7/02/2021 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2935 

TO CONTRACTOR: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 

Description: Add 7 contract days. 

Reason for Change Order: Adjust contract time for days the contractor could not worl( due to weather (rain), 
affecting the project site and the contractor's ability to worl (. Add 543.551 CY of Subsoil Excavation. 

Original Contract Sum... ........ ... .......... .. . ...... ..... ....... ...... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.... .... .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . $ 

Amount ofthis Change Order (Add) ............ .. .. .. .. . ... .. $ 

4,059,848.14 
3,578.56 

4,063,426.70 

14,985.70 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ........ .. ............ $ 4,078,412.40 

The Contract Time will be increased 7 (Seven) days 
Previous estimated Substantial Completion: 07/24/2021 Final Completion: 08/23/2021 
New estimated Substantial Completion: 07/31/2021 Final Completion: 08/30/2021 

APPROVEDBY:~~=kr~n~C~~~~AAY~·¢~~--------------­
Robert Companion, Engineering Services 

APPROVED BY: fi.to.rsluli ~t.Y\\\~MA-
Brian Simmons, Procurement Manager 

APPROVEDBY: ~&~~~~IA~·¥0~irl~d~=-----------------­
Meg'an Dtehl, Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY: Ptid-d >.PI~ 
Michael Mullin, County Atty./Contract Management 

APPROVED BY: -r~o E. ?0?-1 A:r.C-\) 
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

7/6/2021 

DATE: -----------------

DATE: 7/6/2021 

DATE: 7/8/2021 

DATE: 7/8/2021 

DATE: 7/8/2021 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

APPROVEDBY: ------~N~/A=------------------­
Thomas R. Ford, Chairman 

ATTEST: N/A 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). 63470541-563100 CRAW2 

DATE: ----------------

DATE: ----------------



DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 B9 

SECTION 00 &3 63 
CHANGE ORDER REQ.UEST FORM 

{Instructions on 00 63 63-Z) Crawford Road Phase II No. 3 

PROJECT 

OATE Of ISSUANCE; B/25Q021 EFFEC!tyE QATE· 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUN1Y COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No.: CM 2935 

CONTRACTOR: Anderson Columbia ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: ETM 

You are directed to make the fobNing changes In the Contract Documents. 

Descr1ptlon: Add 7 contract days; 

Reason for Change Order: Adjust contract time for days the contractor could not wolf< due to weather (rain), affecting 
the project alto and the contractor's ability to work. Add 543.551 CY of Subsoil Excawtion. 

Attachments: (Ust documents supporting change)- Dally Work Reports for Weather, Subsoil Survey with Multllne 
Es~hwork Subsoil CalculaUon w/cross-sectional view. 

CHANCJE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract F'rlce 

$_4,0:59,848.14 _____ _ 

Net change from previous Change OrdeB No. 1 to No. 2 

$_ 3,578.56. ___ ____ _ 

Contract Price prior to lhls Change Order 

s_ 4.oe3,42e.ro ____________ _ 

Net Increase (decreaH) of lhl• Change Order 

$ 14,985.70 

Contract Prfca will all approved Change OrdeB 

s 4 078412,40 

APPROVED: 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMI!.S: 

Original Conlnlct Times 

Substantial Complellon: __ 225. _____ _ 

Ready tor Fimll Payment:_255~~~-.----
(deys or dates) 

Net change lrom previous Change Orders No. 111:1 No. 2 

__ __ 16 ______________ ~~~------
(days) 

Contl'llct Times Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completlon:_241 _ _________ __ 

Ready for Final Payment:_ 271 ___ -:-:----:-:--:----
(days or dales) 

Nellncreue (decrease) of this Change Order 

____ 7 __________ ~~~------------
(clays) 

Contract T1111es with an approved Change On:lers 

Substantial Complellon:_2-48. ___________ __ 

Ready for Final Payment:_ 279. __ -.,..,~-~-:---

Sy: };? • 
COU!IrlY (AUihotlzed SlgnaluN) 

Dale: 06/zVzeZ( 
Section 00 63 63-1 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTlON 
ENGLAND-THIMS &. MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTlON MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

l§~~mH:;:nHmiHHil'H: :~:;c:;:~Mp~;:;;:~;w:uH ! lHH!UHH tili:iH l iH)WHillil:mH l!::HH::HH:H, o~J:;~riii: ~~:~:mr o~!s7~~:w;: 
nPKIMI" "'u111 fRACTt:JR: Anderson Columbia 

UO ..... , · . :''- "'""~!MP! .t.bciu:~.'~~:Q~'n~t::~T.IQ"$:1N: .P:RQG~ES$.!latlSiP~TJ::1; i :Hl!ill:i l !HH;!:i;j;f :H;J;i:l!i!i;Uilili l!illli liH1:: : :;: : 

No work scheduled due to wet conditions on the roadway. 

.::Bi C.O.~O~:Si:CRIM!'Ar..PlllfiHE!!Q~iP,RQ.lE;C'f:: ilii 

) Superintendent 

X) Foreman 

X ) Operators 

) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

w~tli~:~~Qfu()~iliH:HHW!U!{Hi!HWlm!W!HW !W !U i!HHH!H1HHlHHH 
RAIN TODAY: No Temperature 85 
:tJME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: ___ _ 

~aRK COND: tions unacceptable 
~CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: No work performed 
Rain Gau!}due to rain fromprevious days rain. 

INSPECfOR: Justin McEihenny 
Justin McEihenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\OailyReportofConstruction 

t;QU!P:_MENTLUSEP.lO.IU Q ' E~ 1=1=1::llili1!1!1il!U=1 il i1W!ili1ili1l1 i)li 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
P/U 
Bull Dozer 

Offroad Dump Trucks 

roller 

Pan 

Motor Grader 

IJ'rack Hoe 

HOURS ON PROJECf: 
Frorn:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_a.o_ 



DocuSign Envelope 10: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THlMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCT! ON MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

HHH!mt='' 
. .:rawford Road Phase II 

\;UN I I'U\\.. I ,.,. MIIUODI_::nlll 

IConu a~~ur on site grading road for rock trucks can travel 

':ANn.·. 

X l Foreman 1_@10 

:x) 
) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

~ther 
;:;:;: : 

IRAlN TODAY: No Temperature 90 

inME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:. ___ _ 

WORK COND. tions unacceptable 
ACT!VffiES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

IMt:l . . 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny 
Justin McEihenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 

IFOIJ1DMP 

nF~IUPTION Number Active Idle 

~ull Dozer 

loffroad DumpTrucks 

~ller 

!Pan 

!Motor Grader 11@ 8 
trrack Hoe 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_a.o_ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

tm)i.IJO..i~HHHiilHilnliWlH · eROle<rf:HNAM~;::\H1HHHliliH1%'l!@lijliilii{lUH ' !'!'!iU • i:Ciii/'it)it\lJDATE~lH!il): .O.AV~HHlilll:; DA'Y1NO.;!lililill 
NC2Q-21 Crawford Road- Phase ll 5/13/2021 Thursday 165/ 225 

'-un fRAt;TUR: Anderson COlumbia 

Grade & Pipe Crews 

Work canceled due to rain 

ililll~.O-~TAAt:rQa~(JRMl:ANQiJ.IME;ONlP,RW~Cl~lH 

) Superintendent 

X ) Foreman 2_@_ 3 

X ) Operators 5 @ 3 
) Laborers 3 @ 3 
) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

W£Aiti~K&Noffi9N'srnmwnmmmmmmwmwmmmwnnm:mwum~m, 
RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 60 
iflME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: ___ _ 

WORK COND tions unacceptable 
~CTIVI11ES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

to rain 

Gauge Reading: .30" 

INSPEcroR: Justin McEihenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Work canceled due 

Justin McEihenny 

Jeremy Cronk 

Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii \Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 

e;QlllP:M~lU::USEP.:iP.~=lOJ.~.:]:ill!HlliilH!illi l liilllin::~HiHHiig!;;i 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
P/U 2_@3 

Bull Dozer 

pffroad Dump Trucks 

roller 

Pan 

Motor Grader 

~rack Hoe 

Fronend Loader 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_s.o_ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

IBID: ' : : 

"'UU<.l:l 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

t _ l; i.~-~':: ::::::;:;::;:;:;::: ;:;:;:;;: ::;: ;~;~:nm: :~:-

!Crawford Road Phase n 6/21/2021 
11'1 ' 

' 
I'IUIIUCJY 

I PRIM~ "u" fRAc;T Jm 
. . ;ANf\;;t;·, _ ~ : :oA~~.,,:, , , , ,., 

1\-UI ~u •n .. ~vo· placed embar.I\J IICJ I~ IICJI.CIICJI 

IPipe Crew Bert & Jay 
Pay Item 430-175-166 

lo ... lluai..Lvl placed 18" of 66" RCP ............. , 5-700 to 5-701 

!Grade Crew ConLiai..Lu• graded oc•nua''""'"cm .;ateria. so asphalt trucks can pass. 

:I.UK'!!li r:< Ll:'t' •uSED 

) Dbl...tut"'I!VN Number Active 
X) Foreman .9...@Jl. IP/U ~ 
X ) 4@8 !Bull Dozer 2@8 

) Laborers 6@8 Offroad Dump Trucks 

) Other roller i1@ 8 
) Other Pan 

) Other Motor Grader 11@8 
) Other Track Hoe 11@ 8 

;: ;: = ~= ~· ! ' :::::::::;mHHi!HW!Hni!W Fronend Loader 12@ 8 
'RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 84 
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: 

WORK COND' tions Unacceptable 
f-l.. I JVJ t Jt::> AFFECT'ED BY WEATHER: Work was cut short 
~o to rain. 
IRaln Gauge Reading 2.5" 

IGFNI:DJll '! 11'~/·: 1. 1:>=!(• • ;:;:;:;:;:;:;:;:::; 

'l<;liU\III<;\,1 to Job I' VI <;IIICI: Robert about floating tubidlty still needs to be ""'"' I<;U and silt fence also. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 

' ·"'·'·"-~mmm 
204/267 

. ::''' :;;i,; 

Idle 

:;:;:::::::::::::::::: 

Justin McElhenny From:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_a.o_ 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DallyReportofConstruction 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS &. MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

aiQ::rJIOm;~H!HHi~U !l;Hif P.ROJEc::r;NAME:i~!l! l!i!HHHHntHllHWl lil !il}HU!@i~i ~ i !iHH~H! ~~ !Ui!! H;i!P:AJf:i!HHiHn .DAY:fm:H;H· QAYi N.O~;;,m;;: 
NC20-21 Crawford Road- Phase n 1 6/22/2021 Tuesday 205/267 
PRIME '-Urt {RACT JR: Anderson Columbia 

All worl< was Cancelled due to road being to wet and raining on the job. 

i H!iiC!O.rJI!fM.'CT:O.f\ ,S.~R~!ANQ!UME:10N::P:8.0.lfict!lii 
) Superintendent 

X ) Foreman 3 _@_ 2 

X ) Operators 4@2 

) Laborers 6@2 

~Q~lPH~KTi.U5.eP~OlU.O.I.eii!' Uli!i!ililU!ii ' i!i !)' i!!i!::;::i!lH!l!li!! 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
P/U 3_@.2 

!Bun Dozer 

Offroad Dump Trucks 

) Other IF-o;;;;ll;;;;.er ___ --1-----1---+-----n 
) Other IF-P.:::an.:..._ ___ -+-----+-----f-----1( 

) Other lr:.M.::o:.:to:...;r G::.ra::de:::::;r_--f-----f----+-----ll 
( ) Other Track Hoe 

~~~~----~-----+----~~----~1 
W£AJ't'11!R.l®t«t>mqri:s~HW iHWHHHHi::::::::::::u:n:u:u:::=::::::::::;:=;:[!;:; : ;u: g:.F.:..:ro::..::ne::.;nd:::...::Loa=d::er:...._-+-----+-----f:------tl 
RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 84 
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: _ ____ _ 

WORK COND tions Unacceptable 
ACTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: Job shut down do to 

rain 
Rain Gauge Reading: 1.5" 

GI;,.,EfW;.\ .(:0Mt!tE"T$/rt£Sf$~Vl$111:91lS':tllHUHtHHl!H!l!i!i1!lliiiHlmliili ii!HHUHli!lmHHiil]lii!l1lil]llUllli!i\Uitli!HH<::n:m:n::H:f1HHHU!lil~: ~n 
Mentioned to Job Foreman Robert about floating tubldlty still needs to be finished and slit fence also. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McEihenny From:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_s.o_ 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smith heart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGlAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

IJ.IQ:H.O~;;;il 1l}!H:ili!Hilllh · P,~QJ.t;c;rr;NAIII1EJ:1ilil!W•!ll:lil1H!HlH!!mHHi;;!iHHWi!iUi!lH!mHH!HltHW , .PATE~H;!;!;HH .O:AY~i:i:!l!i!i! QAYi.NO.~ii!lilli! 
NC2Q-21 Crawford Road - Phase II 1 6/23!2021 WeclnesCia 206/ 267 
. ,._,. "u" {RACfllR: Anderson Columbia 

All pipe work and hauling of embankment was cancelled due to wet road conditions 

Contractor graded road to help drain off standing water. 

:m;;t.Q.tUAACTOR~:;t~~N.D.iUMI;J).~!P:ROl.EGT:li!i' 

{ ) Superintendent 

( X ) Foreman 1 _@ 8 

( X ) Operators 2 @ 8 

( ) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

wfj;ifi"~R:~r.omP"N!i~ig1;mm1t1tmmmlHWit(m:nimmmim~mmmH:mHm 
RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 84 
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: ___ _ 

WORK COND tions Unacceptable 
ACTIVmES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: Job shut down do to 
rain 
Rain Gauge Reading: 1.25" 

~QUIP.M~l'ff:HUSEPJUUDJ,il;! lii'l:i!liili!illil!HliiHHH!i i[i '' li ::::::;::: 
DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 

Bull Dozer 1 @ 8 
Offroad Dump Trucks 

oiler 

Pan 

Motor Grader 1@8 
Track Hoe 

Fronend Loader 

GEN.:AA..t.:COMMENT$/JE.SISlVJSJJQRS:~Hni!ilHHlHi!illllHliHil!lmliiiWilHWii!lHniUillUimHiHlHilHl!\illi!ill\i!illili!ill){HiWHHi!l lii ilm!m;mnnH;i 
Mentioned to Job Foreman Robert about floating tubidity still needs to be finished and silt fence also. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McEihenny From:_7:00am_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_s.o_ 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR; 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 



DocuSign Envelope 10: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUcnON MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Jl~lllOWHHl ~l ~i~H~ l~~~i'Hr ·~ROJ~QiNA..,Etll~HH~HH1H~l~illHimWlilii!!HHHtHlgiH~Hi!i~ii;i;HHHr@ilil: DATE=;~;l;rn · , ID'A~U~i;Hil. QA't NQ'.illllj 
INC20.21 Crawford Road- Phase II I 6/24/2021 Ttlursday 207/ 267 = 
IDR™F: "'u" rRACT )R: Anderson Columbia 

[All pipe work and hauling of embankment was cancelled due to wet road conditions 

Contractor graded road to help drain off standing water. 

) Superintendent 

( X) Foreman 1..@.8 

X ~ _Operators 1@8 
) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

wb-1Jl~ti.tQ.'"O.IfiQN:sClilH1\iHlilW \Hin:m:lWf\WHH!HHH:mHHHHm)tii 
~IN TODAY: Yes Temperature 85 
tnME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:. ___ _ 

WORK COND: tions Unacceptable 
ACTIVffiES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

rain 
Rain Gauge Reading: 2.25" 

Job shut down do to 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
P/U 1_@_8 

Bull Dozer 1 @ 8 
Pffroad DUmp Trucks 

roller 

Pan 
Motor Grader 

Track Hoe 

Fronend Loader 

~ENt:JJAt;;~OM.MENT~/~St~U.O~mrHl~l~HHm~:~m~~H i~HirirHtnri Hii~i~!Hfill!H~HliirilH1~H1HUHHHr;HH!HH! i i Hl il rHHliH@iH!iiliiilii:HiliHHW 
Mentioned to Job Foreman Robert about floating tubiditv still needs to be finished and slit fence also. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McEihenny From:_7:0oam_ To:_3:00pm_ Hrs:_S.O_ 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodi i\Forms\DallyReportofConstruction 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4 76E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 



0 
0 
0 

c~~J 
c: 

FDOT MULTI - LINE EARTHWORK AREA-VOLUME REPORT PAGE N0:3 Ul 

REF NO: 051121134259 PROJECT NO: INDEX DATE: cer 
;;;;J 

DATE PROC: 05/11/2021 TIME PROC: 13:42:59 m 

p~.Jf 
;;;;J 

ENGINEER: ENGINEER FOOT V7.2.0 03/2006 (removed < 
(!) 

0 
AREA/VOLUMES/CENTROIDS -o 

(!) 

SECTION -- FINAL SUBSOIL WITH TEMPLATE 
q 
.j>. 
-..j 

"' REGION STATION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 m 
(0 
-..j 
0 

********** BEGIN SF.CTION *'********* cp 
~ 

"1 " 203+40.000 186.658 0 .000 186.658 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0. 001 OJ 
(X) 

.J,. 
0 

VOLUMES 217.810 0.000 217.810 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 )> 
Cf 
OJ 

"l u 203+72.000 180.896 0.000 180.896 0.000 0.000 0 . 000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0. 001 () 
(0 

m 
VOLUMES 222.940 0.000 222.940 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0. 001 0 

OJ 
w 

"1 .. 204+05.000 183.915 0.000 183.915 0.000 0 . 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0. 001 )> 
m 
m 

VOLUMES 202.801 0.000 202.801 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0. COt 
-..j 

~ .... 
"1 .. 204+38.000 147.942 0.000 147.942 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0. 001 OJ 

(0 

TOTALS 643.551 0.000 643.551 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0. 001 

****•1t<A***•· END SECTION ********** 

'43,s-~l 
- 1 oo ,ooo (!_ c po, Z 

- s-~~ IsS' I aj ~ eo t-fo, 3-



DocuSign Envelope ID: 476E9709-5188-40A5-BC9E-CB3AEE7D11 89 

---.- - I - _..!._ __ 

0 
0 

-~----
"' M 

:. 
N 

0 
0 

-~ 
U'l 
0 
+ 

-~ ... Co--- -- ! 

.- -
0 
0 

·----"'-· 
I .._; 

r­
+ 
M 

N 

-- - -, 

0 
0 

0 .. 
M 

- I - - j, _.,._~---- • 
N i 

.... 
---- ~ - --· --..---'---~---~ -=- --~---i 

r 

;......----. -

1-- -· ---~__; _ _ _ 
I 

- r -- ;--... -t-·-1 

,---
+---

I 
~--

_I 

-i 

l, 
----, 

I 
I ---t 

__ , 

---·· 
r --.; -- ---+---
1 

I 
- -~·-.....----

l ... 

T 

--·--· I 

I 
--1---· -----~-- -~'---~--

' 
- -1-- -+---! 

i 

l 

~---L-

-

~1 
H 
0 

113 
:::> 

"' 
~ 
H 

"' 

I 

.. 
0 

... 
"' "' "' Ill 

0 
0 

.,.; .... 
II 

:> 

0 
0 

0 
M 

::., 

"' :;] 

' 

~-~·-- --..L....- ,g ______ ~ • 
0 I 
.; 

I oo I 

0 .. 
·-l-- --



FOOT MULTI - LINE EARTHWORK AREA- VOLUME REPORT PAGE NO:l 
REF NO: 051121134259 PROJECT NO: INDEX DATE: 
DATE PROC: 05/11/20 21 TIME PROC: 13:42 : 59 
ENGINEER : ENGINEER FOOT V7 . 2.0 03/2006 (removed 

LINE TYPES AND NOS . 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
P G R 

SECTION --

RECONSTRUCT EXTENSTONS PRINT 
PHASE 

ORIGINAL 
LINE NO 

FINAl, 
LINE NO LINE H/L LINE DIR TYPE TIE 

1 1 3 8 L 0 F 

2 8 2 0 0 F 

3 8 2 0 0 F 

LIMIT 
TABLE 

A 

AREAS 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 

C F 

C F 

CENTROIDS 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B 9 0 

C F 

C F 

0 
0 
g 
(f) 
ci3' 
:;) 

m 
:;) 

< 
CD 
0 
16 
q 
.j>. 
--l 
m 
m 
<0 
--l 
0 
'P 
(11 

CD 
CD 
.J,.. 

~ 
OJ 
() 
<0 
m 
0 
OJ 
w 
)> 
m 
m 
--l 

~ 
OJ 
<0 



FOOT MULTI-LINE EARTHWORK AREA-VOLUME REPORT PAGE N0:2 
REF NO: 051121134259 PROJECT NO: INDEX DATE: 
DATE PROC: 05/11/2021 TIME PROC: 13:42 : 59 
ENGINEER: ENGINEER 

* FINAL SUBSOIL 
* COLUMN NO 1 
* COLUMN NO 2 
* COLUMN NO 3 
* COLUMN NO 4 

WITH TEMPLATE 
TOTAL CUT 
TOTAL FILL 
CUT WITHIN LIMITS 
FILL WITHIN LIMITS 

FOOT V7.2.0 03/2006 (removed 

AREA/VOLUMES/CENTROIDS 

0 
0 
0 
<:: en 

ciS" 
:::J 

m 
:::J 
< 
CD 
0 
al 
9 
~ ..... 
a> 
m 
<0 ..... 
0 
<0 

~ 
0> 
0> 
J,.. 

~ 
CJ 
() 
<0 
m 
0 
CJ 
w 
)> 
m 
m ..... 
~ 
CJ 
<0 


